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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1891 October  10 Saturday  [Nothing recorded] Went to Matinee. Ran & I Tar and Tartar. Very fine. Retired 9:30 
P.M.  

1891 October  11 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Up to St. Thomas at 4. Dr. Sayre came home [with] 
me.  Will Holden, Alb. Delany here afternoon & eve.  

1891 October  12 Monday [Nothing recorded] Up in attic to clean. Very busy. Meeting a [one word illegible] Very 
cold. Retired 11 P.M.  

1891 October  13 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Millinery class. Mollie’s in afternoon, Lawyer Randolph there. 
Trouble at home. With “Bob.” Retired 11 P.M. 

1891 October  14 Wednesday Warm Still unsettled, W. Holden here in eve and Rob. Very pleasant. 
Retired early.  

1891 October  15 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Went to theatre with Mag to see A. Lincoln. Very good. Slept there 
all night. Retired 11:30 P.M. 

1891 October  16 Friday [Nothing recorded] Eat breakfast at Darwick’s. Came home 9:30 P.M. with Lizzie. 
Church in eve. Retired 10:30 P.M. 

1891 October  17 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Very busy sewing. Dave here in evening. Cards as usual. Catholic 
Fair afterwards. Very nice. Retired 12 P.M.  

1891 October  18 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Jennie Gibson here. Church all day. B. Boling’s in afternoon M. 
Holden & Delany here Retired 10:30 P.M.  

1891 October  19 Monday Rain Busy all day sewing. Beckie spent day. Home all evening. Inez here 
in eve. Retired early.  

1891 October  20 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Dude’s went house in evening. Very pleasant time. Retired 11:30 
P.M. 

1891 October  21 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Dude went away very sad. Busy all evening reading. Retired 11:30 
P.M.  

1891 October  22 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Down to Aunt Pink’s. A dandy time. Rained all day and evening. 
Retired 12 P.M. 

1891 October  23 Friday  [Nothing recorded] Very busy all day. Rehersal in evening. Retired 10 P.M.  
1891 October  24 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy sewing as usual. Dave here in evening. Cards, we won. Retired 

12 P.M.  
1891 October  25 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Dave to our church twice. I went to vespers saw 


